characteristics of the class or treaty concerned.  Ark also employs controls and monitoring around the use of insurers, credit ratings and concentration risk.

Calendar year report & accounts

Ark Syndicate Management Limited
Syndicate 6105
29

Notes to the financial statements

2. Management of risk (continued)

g) Underwriting management

This is the risk that returns from the policies written are different from expectations or are not in line with the business plan.  Examples include a failure to reduce or
exit from unprofitable business or a failure of underwriters to follow the business plan which sets out the parameters, classes, limitations and profitability expectation
of underwriting teams for the forthcoming year.  Communication of the business plan to the underwriting teams is therefore imperative.  The performance of each
class and the syndicate portfolio as a whole is reviewed against the business plan on a regular basis by the Board and various committees using information available
from the management information portal.  Various controls are in place to ensure constant vigilance including underwriting authorities, monitoring of risk codes,
geographical aggregates and data quality.

 2016 2015 2016 2015

 Impact on
profit

Impact on
profit

Impact on net
assets

Impact on net
assets

Sensitivity to net claim liability movements £’000 £’000 £’000 £’000

5% increase in total net claim liabilities (1,402) (2,596) (1,402) (2,596)

5% decrease in total net claim liabilities 1,402 2,596 1,402 2,596

Credit risk
Credit risk arises when counterparties fail to meet their obligations in full as they fall due.  The key areas where credit risk can arise include reinsurers, brokers,
coverholders and investment counterparties.

The probability of reinsurer default is modelled by the Actuarial team as part of the Internal Model.  Ark seeks to reduce this risk by avoiding over-reliance on specific
reinsurers through the application of concentration limits and thresholds.  This is monitored by the Security Advisory Committee (“SAC”).  Prior to the transaction of
business, broker and coverholder default is mitigated through the application of due diligence on new and existing counterparties, and a rolling audit schedule post-